
 

Sign up to participate in a focus group and share your insight and experiences in District 65. To 

register, send an email with your name and the date of the focus group to Melissa Messinger, at 

messingerm@district65.net, or call (847) 859-8100. 

Thursday, October 23, 4 PM - 5:30 PM 

Thursday, October 30, 4 PM - 5:30 PM 

Wednesday, November 5, 4 PM - 5:30 PM 

Thursday, November 13, 4 PM - 5:30 PM 

All District 65 employee focus groups will be held at the JEH Education Center (1500 McDaniel Avenue). 

Saturday, October 25, 9 AM - 11 AM  Family Focus (2010 Dewey Avenue, Evanston)  

Tuesday, October 28, 7 PM - 9 PM   McGaw YMCA, (1000 Grove Street, Evanston) 

Thursday, November 6, 7 PM - 9 PM   Second Baptist Church (1717 Benson Avenue, Evanston)  

Saturday, November 8, 9 AM - 11AM  Oakton School (436 Ridge Avenue, Evanston) 

Wednesday, November 12, 7 PM - 9 PM  Washington School (914 Ashland Avenue, Evanston) 

Saturday, November 15,  9 AM - 11 AM  King Arts Magnet School (2424 Lake Street, Evanston) 

Every Child, Every Day, Whatever it Takes. 

Paul D. Goren, Superintendent of Schools 

Tuesday, October 28, 4 PM - 5:30 PM 

Wednesday, October 29, 10 AM - 11:30 AM 

*Includes all other bargaining groups and JEH Staff. 

Our goal is to ensure everyone who attends a focus group has the opportunity to participate fully and share their views. If the 
number of people signed up for a focus group exceeds 40, it may be necessary to ask  the last people to sign up to select another date.  

Spanish translation will be provided at the focus group at Washington School. Childcare will be provided for preschool age children and 

older at the focus groups held at District 65 schools. Please note if you will need childcare in your registration email.  


